5174
3401
EXL-IMU-1        EXL-IRU-1       ExMax-…“S“                ExVent-…         ExMax-…“M“
 ACVATIX ™
HVAC regulations
in   areas EX…
 Hazardous areas or potentially explosive atmospheres
Non explosion-proof Siemens components in conjunction with “ex-protected”

Stainless steel version ExMax-.../VA ExMax-.../VA ExMax-.../VA ExMax-.../VA
ExMax actuators are working from 24 VAC/DC to 230 VAC/DC self adjustable, 50…60 Hz. Motor running times adjustable on site.
Order information
1. Actuator type
2. Type suffix for selected accessories
Example:
Actuator, 30 Nm, 3-pos, terminal box + mounting bracket for terminal box
Actuators type:  ExMax-15.30
Accessories:           ExBox-3P + MKK-S
Delivery
Actuators are delivered without  EEx e terminal box.
Ex-protection in respect of all gases, vapors, mists and dust:
II2G EEx d IIC T6 (gas) and  II2D IP65T95°C (dust)
Required data for order
and delivery
6/13
Siemens Building Technologies HVAC regulations in .areas CE1N5174en
HVAC Products  07.2005
EX-VENT series Valve actuators II2G EEx d IIC T6 (gas) and II2D IP65T95°C for fitting to Siemens
valves
Actuators for valves
Type
EXV-8... EXV-8...-F16 EXV-20... EXV-45...
800 N 800 N 2000 N 4500 N
6 sec/mm 5 sec/mm 6 sec/mm 2.5 sec/mm
max. 42 mm max. 30 mm max. 42 mm max. 35 / 75 mm
 Spring return in
10 … 16 s
Type
Note: With the spring return version, please indicate the required failsafe position when ordering i.e. spindle
retracted when de-energized  = .../RI; , spindle extended when de-energized = .../RO
Actuator type  EXV-8 EXV.8...-F16 EXV-20... EXV-45...
 Supply voltage Control mode Type Type Type Type
On-off EXV-8230 EXV-8230-F16/R.. EXV-20230 EXV-45230*
3-pos EXV-8230 - EXV-20230 EXV-45230*
3-pos P 1 KOhm EXV-8230-P - EXV-20230-P EXV-45230-P*
Actuator AC 230 V
DC 2...10 V EXV-8230-Y - EXV-20230-Y EXV-45230-Y*
On-off EXV-824 EXV-824-F16/R.. EXV-2024 EXV-4524*
3-pos EXV-824 - EXV-2024 EXV-4524*
3-pos P 1 KOhm EXV-824-P - EXV-2024-P EXV-4524-P*
Actuator AC/DC 24 V
DC 2...10 V EXV-824-Y EXV-824-YF16/R..* EXV-2024-Y EXV-4524-Y*
Accessories Type suffix Type suffix Type suffix Type suffix
Manual override EXV-.../HV EXV-.../HV EXV-.../HV EXV-.../HV
External auxiliary switches, fully adjustable EXV-.../HSV EXV-.../HSV EXV-.../HSV EXV-.../HSV
EEx-e junction box for auxiliary switches EXC-K/HSV EXC-K/HSV EXC-K/HSV EXC-K/HSV
Internal heater for temperature to -20 °C EXV-.../K EXV-.../K EXV-.../K EXV-.../K
AISI 316 stainless steel housing EXV-.../VA EXV-.../VA EXV-.../VA EXV-.../VA
* Items marked with* are only manufactured for AC 24 V / 50 Hz; a DC 24 V version is not available
Type
Order information
1. Actuator type
2. Type suffix for accessories
3. With spring return, indicate failsafe position
(RI = spindle retracted on loss of power, RO = spindle extended on loss of power)
4. Valve type, size, DN, stroke
Example:
Spring return 800 N force, AC 24 V supply, 0-10 V modulating control, 2 aux. switches, spindle
retracted when de-energized:
Actuator type EXV-824-YF16/2EE/RI
Valve type VVG41.15
Included
Actuators are supplied with an EEx e junction box and linkage to fit the Siemens type VVG 41.15
valves